GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1144
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012

MONUMENTS IN BIHAR
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of monuments maintained by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the State of Bihar;

(b) the details of the funds allocated and spent for their conservation and maintenance during each of the last two years and the current
year, monument-wise; and

(c) the details of the revenue earned from these monuments during the current year, monument- wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARISELJA)

(a)&(b) The details of protected monuments of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the State of Bihar and the details of funds
allocated and spent for conservation and maintenance of these monuments in Bihar, during the last two years and allocation for the
current financial year, monument-wise, are given in annexure-|.

(c) There are nine ticketed monuments in Bihar. The details of revenue collected from these monuments in the current financial year,
up to December 2011, are given in annexure-Il.
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